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Name of the program 

Date 

Activity Report 

Number of Participants 

2022-2023 

Cooking without fire 

Dinesh Bhat and team. 

03.01.2023 

16-(4 teams- 4 make a team) 
For CSE students 

The competition was organized on 3 January 2023. Participants have prepared salads, 

sandwiches, dips, desserts, and mocktails. Participants were given one-hour time limit to 

prepare and present their dishes to the judges. Ms. Savitha Shenoy, Ms. Sahana Karanth and 

Mr. Deepak Rao were the judges of the competition. 

SMVITM 

It was a creative culinary event where participants were challenged to prepare dishes without 

using any heat source such as stoves, ovens, or open flames. The competition was often 

organized as a fun and innovative way to encourage creativity in cooking, espeially in settings 

where traditional cooking facilities may not be available or accessible. Winners of the event 
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Name of the Program: COOKING DEPARTMENT OF CSE 

COOKING DEPARTMENT OF CSE 

Date: 3 January 2023 

Venue: Seminar Hall 2- Library block 

Lat: 13.254552 

Long: 74.785116° 
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Principal 

SRIMADHWA VADIRAJA 
INSTITUTE O: TEChNOLOGY & MANAGEMENT 

Vishwothan 1 Nogar. Udupi Dist 
BANTNA-574115 

Tel: 7483031199, 7483031200 | WhatsApp: 9611615001 | E-Mail: info@sode-edu.in Website: www.sode-edu. in 



SHRI MADHWA VADIRAJA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY AND MANAGEMENT 
(A Unit of Shri Sode Vadiraja Mutt Education Trust', Udupi) 
Accredited by NBA Accredited by NAAC with 'A' grade Affilhated to VTU, Belagav 

Approved by AICTE, New Delh & Recognized by Govt. of Karnataka 
Vishwothama Nagar, Bantakal574115, Udup1 D1strict, Karnatak. 

Event: Cooking (CSE) 

List of participants: 

SI. No. 

2 

3 

4 

6 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

Name 

DINESH BHAT 

KEERTHANA S HEBBAR 

PANCHAMI HEBBAR 

PANUJNA PRABHU 

PAVAN RAM GOND 

NISHITHA B RA0 

NISCHITH NAYAK 

NISHITHA 

DEEKSHA M PAI 

POOJA 

LUKHMAN 

MANVITHN 

KRISHNA M SHANUBHAG 

KATHYAYINI KAMATH 

GANESH 

G CHINMAY 

USN 

4MW21CS025 

4MW21CS038 

4MW21CS063 

4MW21CS062 

4MW21CS054 

4MW21CS059 

4MW21CS058 

4MW21CS060 

4MW21CS123 

4MW21CS065 

4MW21CS045 

4MW21CS049 

4MW21CS041 

4MW21CS037 

4MW21 CS03 1 

4MW21CS029 
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