SHRI MADHWA VADIRAJA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY AND MANAGEMENT

(A Unit of Shri Sode Vadiraja Mutt Education Trust*, Udupi)

Accredited by NBA | Accredited by NAAC with 'A' grade | Affiliated to VTU, Belagavi

Approved by AICTE, New Delhi & Recognized by Govt. of Karnataka. Vishwothama Nagar, Bantakal - 574115, Udupi District, Karnataka.



Activity Report

Academic Year	2022-2023	
Name of the program	Cooking without fire	
Date	03.01.2023	
Number of Participants	16- (4 teams- 4 make a team)	
	For CSE students	

The competition was organized on 3 January 2023. Participants have prepared salads, sandwiches, dips, desserts, and mocktails. Participants were given one-hour time limit to prepare and present their dishes to the judges. Ms. Savitha Shenoy, Ms. Sahana Karanth and Mr. Deepak Rao were the judges of the competition.

It was a creative culinary event where participants were challenged to prepare dishes without using any heat source such as stoves, ovens, or open flames. The competition was often organized as a fun and innovative way to encourage creativity in cooking, especially in settings where traditional cooking facilities may not be available or accessible. Winners of the event-Dinesh Bhat and team.

Principal
SHRI MADHWA VADIRAJA
INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY & MANAGEMENT
Vishwothama Nagar Udupi Dist
BANTAKAL - 574 115

SHRI MADHWA VADIRAJA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY AND MANAGEMENT

(A Unit of Shri Sode Vadiraja Mutt Education Trust*, Udupi)

Accredited by NBA | Accredited by NAAC with 'A' grade | Affiliated to VTU, Belagavi

Approved by AICTE, New Delhi & Recognized by Govt. of Karnataka Vishwothama Nagar, Bantakal - 574115, Udupi District, Karnataka.



COOKING DEPARTMENT OF CSE



Name of the Program: COOKING DEPARTMENT OF CSE

Date: 3 January 2023

Venue: Seminar Hall 2- Library block

Lat: 13.254552° Long: 74.785116°

Principal
SHRI MADHWA VADIRAJA
INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY & MANAGEMENT
Vishwothama Nagar, Udupi Dist.
BANTAKAL - 574 115

SHRI MADHWA VADIRAJA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY AND MANAGEMENT

(A Unit of Shri Sode Vadiraja Mutt Education Trust*, Udupi)

Accredited by NBA | Accredited by NAAC with 'A' grade | Affiliated to VTU, Belagavi

Approved by AICTE, New Delhi & Recognized by Govt. of Karnataka Vishwothama Nagar, Bantakal - 574115, Udupi District, Karnataka.



Event: Cooking (CSE)

List of participants:

Sl. No.	Name	USN
1	DINESH BHAT	4MW21CS025
2	KEERTHANA S HEBBAR	4MW21CS038
3	PANCHAMI HEBBAR	4MW21CS063
4	P ANUJNA PRABHU	4MW21CS062
5	PAVAN RAM GOND	4MW21CS054
6	NISHITHA B RAO	4MW21CS059
7	NISCHITH NAYAK	4MW21CS058
8	NISHITHA	4MW21CS060
9	DEEKSHA M PAI	4MW21CS123
10	POOJA	4MW21CS065
11	LUKHMAN	4MW21CS045
12	MANVITH N	4MW21CS049
13	KRISHNA M SHANUBHAG	4MW21CS041
14	KATHYAYINI KAMATH	4MW21CS037
15	GANESH	4MW21CS031
16	G CHINMAY	4MW21CS029

93cop

SHRI MADHWA VADIRAJA
INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY & MANAGEMENT
Vishwothama Nagar, Udupi Dist.
BANTAKAL - 574 115